Incident Date Report Number

1/13/2026

1/13/2026

1/13/2026

1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026

1/13/2026
1/13/2026

1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026

1/13/2026

1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026

1/13/2026
1/13/2026

1/13/2026

1/13/2026

1/13/2026

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC:

ALGONQUIN PKWY

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA

CIR

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: 5175 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

CODE 2
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

911 INFO CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/15/2026 10:31:56 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/13/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026 2200 BLOCK HICKS RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026 CAMPBELL ST/DOVE ST TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
1/13/2026 RMP26-000079 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
1/13/2026 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026 SB ENTRANCE RAMP RT  TRAFFIC STOP
53
1/13/2026 2400 BLOCK CARDINAL AMBULANCE CALL
DR
1/13/2026 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR
1/13/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/13/2026 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN INFO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
1/13/2026 EUCLID AVE / RT53 SPECIAL
1/13/2026 PG CENTER TRAFFIC STOP
1/13/2026 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026 1100 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/13/2026 0 BLOCK AMERICAN BANK TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ON GOLF
1/13/2026 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026 2400 BLOCK WING ST AMBULANCE CALL

1/15/2026 10:31:56 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/13/2026

1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026

1/13/2026

1/13/2026

1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026

1/13/2026

1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026
1/13/2026

1/13/2026

RMP26-000080
RMP26-000080

RMP26-000081
RMP26-000082
RMP26-000083

RMP26-000083

RMP26-000084

RMP26-000085

RMP26-000086

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN
3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN

0 BLOCK ATTLEBORO ON
AUBURN

CALVERT DR/
NORTHAMPTON DR

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD
5000 BLOCK SUNSET CT
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN

PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
THEFT

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT

PARKING COMPLAINT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
LOUD SUBJECT
ACCIDENT

911 TEST CALL

MAN WITH GUN

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST

1/15/2026 10:31:56 AM



