



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/13/2026		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CODE 2	
1/13/2026		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		APPROX LOC: 5175 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/13/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/13/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		2200 BLOCK HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		CAMPBELL ST / DOVE ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2026	RMP26-000079	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		SB ENTRANCE RAMP RT 53	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/13/2026		2400 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/13/2026		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/13/2026		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		EUCLID AVE / RT53	SPECIAL	
1/13/2026		PG CENTER	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/13/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		1100 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/13/2026		0 BLOCK AMERICAN BANK ON GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		2400 BLOCK WING ST	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/13/2026		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026	RMP26-000080	3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026	RMP26-000080	3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
1/13/2026		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
1/13/2026	RMP26-000081	5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	
1/13/2026	RMP26-000082	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
1/13/2026	RMP26-000083	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/13/2026	RMP26-000083	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026	RMP26-000084	1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/13/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		0 BLOCK ATTLEBORO ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/13/2026		CALVERT DR / NORTHAMPTON DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		5000 BLOCK SUNSET CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2026		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	LOUD SUBJECT	
1/13/2026	RMP26-000085	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/13/2026		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2026	RMP26-000086	3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	MAN WITH GUN	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/13/2026		3600 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	